January 19, 1965

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Application for Dual Tubingless Completion, TEXACO Inc. L. R. Kershaw Well No. 9, Lea County, New Mexico.

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

TEXACO Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval for the dual tubingless completion of L. R. Kershaw Well No. 9 in the Weir Tubb Pool and Skaggs Drinkard Pool. This well is located in Unit B. Section 13, Township 20 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Order No. R-2610 authorized the completion of the aforesaid well in such manner as to produce oil from the East Weir-Blinebry Pool and an undesignated Tubb oil pool through parallel strings of 2-7/8 inch casing cemented in a common well bore. It is proposed that the Blinebry zone be abandoned by cement squeezing and recompleting this respective casing string in the Skaggs Drinkard Pool. Approval has been granted previously by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for the dual tubingless completion of a well in the Weir Tubb and Skaggs Drinkard Pools in TEXACO Inc.'s M. B. Weir "B" Well No. 7 by Order No. R-2392.

Attached is "Application for Multiple Completion", lease plat and diagrammatic sketch of the proposed completion. A copy of this application is being sent this date to the off-set operator by registered mail.

Yours very truly,

Cannon

H. D. Raymond

Assistant District Superintendent

WPY-bh

CC: NMOCC-Hobbs

Offset Operator

Attachments

om in what is not then a seed the polytime of

and the state of the second constitution of the second control of

a dome lucas

్రాములు కార్లుకు కొరుకు కొరుకు కొంటు మత్తు కృష్ణా కొరుకాలపై కార్లు ముంది. టెఫ్క్ కొట్టికోన్ను కొ కార్లి కొర్కుకే కార్లు అనికి కాళ్ళి అయ్యాంచారు. మీడు క్షికర్ ఉమ్మి వేరుకుండి కారికి కొరుకే కొరుకు కొన్నారు. కార్లు కొరుకు అంగారు ఆ కోట్ అమైమాడు. కోటను ప్రక్షిక్ అంగులో కూడాండి కారికి కారికి కొన్నారు. కార్లు కొరుకు కొరుక కార్లు కొర్కి ఇంటకు కోట్ కార్లీ కూడామ్కు కార్లీ కార్లీకి కారుకుక్కార్ కార్లు కొరికుండి కోట్ల కారుకు క్

ត្រូវ គេសិច្ច គេស្រែកដំណាល នោះ នយ់ប្រសិប្បាញ់ ឬប៉ែ ប៉ុន្ត ប្រាប់ បន្ទាប់ ប្រុស្នា និង មាន ប្រែក្រុម ប្រុស្នា ប្រុស្នា ប្រុស្ត្រ ប្រុស្នា និង មាន ប្រុស្នា ស្រុស្នា ប្រុស្នា ស្រុស្នា ប្រុស្នា ស្រុស្នា ស្រុស ស្រីស ស្រុស ស្រុស ស្រុស ស្រុស ស្រាស ស្រាស ស្រុស ស្រុស ស្រាស ស្រុស ស្រាស ស្រាស ស្រាស ស្រុស

. ಎಂದು ಪ್ರಾಥಮ ಕಟ್ಟಿಕೆ ಮೆತ್ತಿ ಅವರ ಬರು ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಬರು ಪ್ರಾರ್ಥಿಕೆ ಬರು ಪ್ರಾರ್ಥಿಸಿದ ಪ್ರಾರ್ಥಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ. . ಕಟ್ಟಿಕೆ ಕಟ್ಟಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬರುಕು ಪ್ರಾಥಾಗಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರಾರ್ಥಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ ಮಾಡುವುದಾಗಿ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರಾರಥಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತಿ ಅಂತಿ ಹಾಗೆ ಪ್ರತಿ ಪ್ರತ

- de la 1910 i la 1919

RATE OF THE COLOR OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

1994 - 1996 16 : 1899 - 2 : 3 : 2 : 4 : 3 : 4

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO API LICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

TEXACO Inc. Address			County	County Do				
			Lease		Jar	January 19, 1965		
					Well No.			
P.O. Box 728	Section		L. R.	Kershaw		9		
of Well		13		outh	Range	7 Rast	•	
1. Has the New Mexico (of a well is			
zones within one mile	of the subject well?	YES	NO	a marriple completion	or a well in	i tilese sam	ie poors or in the same	
2. If answer is yes, iden	tify one such instanc	ce: Order No.	-2392	; Operator Lease, a	and Well No	TRY	ACO Inc.	
		No. 7		,			4414	
3. The following facts ar								
in a residenting faces at	c submitted.	Upper Zone		Intermediate Zone			Lower	
a. Name of Pool and I	Formation Va	ir Tubb		Zone		lton man	Zone	
b. Top and Bottom of					3	XACKS	Drinkard	
Pay Section	643	39' - 6521	•		6	Relit _	68771	
(Perforations)						- PC	0011	
c. Type of production		011					011	
d. Method of Production (Flowing or Artif		Flow						
. The following are atta		VES or NO)					rusp	
b. Plat sh of oper tors had a Electric dicated. List all offset operato	ners and setting depth howing the location ators of all leases of s consenting to such twe been furnished c cal log of the well thereon. (If such lowers to the lease on wh	in, location and type of all wells on ap ffsetting applicant in multiple complete opies of the applicant or other acceptable g is not available nich this well is located the second of the applicant of the appli	, quantities us oe of packers a plicant's lease. t's lease. tion from each ication.* le log with top at the time ap	all casing strings, inclied and top of cement, pad side door chokes, and and offset wells on confiset operator, or in less and bottoms of production is filed it shaws with their correct mail.	erforated in such other offset lease ieu thereof, ucing zones all be subm	ntervals, tulinformation es, and the evidence t and intervitted as pro-	bing strings, including n as may be pertinent. names and addresses that said offset opera-	
		<u> </u>						
								
			·					
Were all operators listed date of such notification	ed in Item 5 above non January 19	otified and furnish	ned a copy of	his application? YES	X NO	If	answer is yes, give	
CERTIFICATE: I, the					XXE !	PEXACO	Inc.	
nder my supervision and o	(company direction and that the	y), and that I am e facts stated ther	authorized by s ein are true. c	aid company to make the	his report; a	and that this	s report was prepared	
Log submitted			, -		DEGE OF	, KHOWICO	*&~•	
dual applicati					des	2	0	
tubb complet		~~ 3			HUKO] 12MM	21_	

H.D. Raymond

Signature /

^{*}Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission's Santa Fe office. If, after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed.

DIAGRAMMATIC SKETCH'S WING DUAL COMPLETION INST/ WATION (TUBING LEGS) NOTE: 2-7/8" casing cemented with 2080 sacks Class "C", Drinkard (011) Tubb (0il) 4% gel. Cement volume equals 260% of calculated annular volume from TD to base of salt at 2540'. 9-5/8" Casing set at 1416' Cement circulated 2-7/8 " Casing set at 6879' 2-7/8" Blinebry perfs. squeezed - Casing set at 68791 & abandoned 5761-5864 in this string. Top at 6439 Feet Name: Tubb. Perforated: 6439, 6447, 6467, 6498, 6505, 6513, 6521. Completion this zone: 011 Bottom at 6521 Feet Top at 6854 Feet. Name: Drinkard Perforated: 6854, 6856, 6858, 6860, 6875, 6877. Completion this zone: Oil Bottom at 6877 Feet Total Depth at 6880!

TEXACO Inc.

LEASE:

LEASE: L. R. Kershaw Well No. 9
FIELD: Weir (Tubb) & Skaggs (Drinkard)
DATE: January 19, 1965

	R-3	ST-E	R-38-E	•
TEXACO # 3 E(G) # 2 G	Continental 200 0 8 03	walfs		
000	TEXACO	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1. 5. doll De Kalb "4" S = 3	
	0 * S• * 00	(g) (g) (g) Hisso Original	m Cities service	•
C.H.Weir "B"	TEXAC SON G S B	•3 g' 3	Co Tidewin	
Continental	M.B. Weir			T-20-3
Cons'l,	/ " <u>~~</u> .	379 3 4 0 3	S Started Amerala	
14		LM,B,W	eir! -! "A" /8	
46 , # eta Semu- Perm,"	Garineas	tol Col	Se 2 Terner	
• 47	3 44 42 Semu-Pen		74 • 5 emu-Perm, "	
	A	3T-E	R-38-E	

TEXACO Inc.

L. R. KERSHAW LEASE PLAT LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Legend (Pools)

S-Skaggs D-Skaggs Drinkard

D(G)-Undesig. Drinkard Gas

G-Skaggs Glorieta

E-Eumont

T-20-8

E(G)-Eumont Gas

B-East Weir Blinebry

B(G)-Undesign. Blinebry Gas T-Weir Tubb

T(G)-Undesig. Tubb Gas

Scale: 1'' = 2000'

OFFSET OPERATORS

Continental Oil Co., Box 427, Hobbs, N. M.